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TORESIST

G&C WIND PRESSURE SCHEDULE P57
ZonE
TRIBUTARY Roor Cwrhang | WINDOWS & DOORS.
aveapn | 1 2 5 il 0 5
FE T ETR SO, e R C A E AT
£ 797|215, 856| 1056 | 1056 [s65, 447
E) 505|604, 402| 77.4 | 774 [358, 402
100|166, -425(166, -47.6| 166, 68.4| -76.0 | 8.7 |33, -373]
Wt of zones 2, 385 41
, COLUMNS
BEARNG CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF FOR SOIL BEARING.
THE po——
e i o e wesnrro
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED R -
O THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, TIE DOWNS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC. SR
ATERWLS
MASONRY:
ALLMASONRY
STRUCTURES (ACI530.1)"
UNITS, CONFORMING. ) OF 1500PS!
MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-270
‘GROUT OR PEAGRAVEL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN ULTIVATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000
PSIAT 28 DAYS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COREFILL MX SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476.
THE ENGINEER.
METAL e
EMBEDDED BECAUSE OF EXCESSIVE CORROSION.
CONGRETE:
ARECOGNZED TOACHEVE A
Ly WiTH
ASTMC 150, ASTW C 595 OR ASTHI 845,
ALL CONCRETE MEASURING, MXING, TRANSPORTING, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF AST STANDARD C94-T44.
THE MAXMUM THE TIVE
7S FINAL NoT 72 HOURS, IF FOR ANY REASON
THERE 1S ALONGER DELAY THAN THAT BE DISCARDED.
WO0D:
AL weeT
OF CHAPTER 23 FEC.
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHALL THE CURRENT
EDITONOF
ALL WALL STUDS TO BE SPF #2UNO. ALL TOP & BOTTOM PLATES, RAFTERS, JOISTS, LEDGERS AND
(OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP #2 UNO.
AL CONTACT BEEITHER
PRESSURE TREATED OR A Y DURABLE SPECEES.
Lo Permit 3
R30Iz 00 el AL REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
ONEPOINT. SPLICES SHALL BE SPACED A MNIMUMOF 4 FEET APART. LONGBOAT KEY BUILDING DEPT.
, SUCH A WOOD. B MAR 25 2024
BRACING, BLOCKING,
REQUIRED. APPRQVED
Bl BELMITED Reviewer.
1EDNALS @ " 0.C. STARTING AT 312 FROM EACH END. ADJACENT
'NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN.
FASTENERS:
AL
‘GALVANIZED OR STAINESS STEEL.
SOILCOMPACTION:
TOP SOIL SHALL oveR:
AREA AND FIVE FEET
OF ANY VEGETATION
FOOT BELOW T
AFTER
SO, FILLHATERIAL
PROCTOR DENSITY. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND, FREE OF BLDG PERMITP LANS
ORGANIC MATERIAL FILE
Copy of Record
GENERAL CONDITIONS .
GCEDPRIOR 13 4 A
WORK. 2.
CONSTITUTE THAT ARE 122 O
'NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THIS PLAN SET. F - 1
ALL (GCED, IS THE PROPERTY NLY '“:é < ni
THE TITLE BLOCK. 9= &
25
‘GCED WILL NOT FOR =2 3 g\
THE WORK BT 0
iz C )
V2




FOUNDATION NOTES A

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S
BILITY TO REVIEW
THE SET OF PLANS FOR
1 1 TRIP FOOTING H ATIED SLAB. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND LOCATION & OMSIONS AND
/ 2. CONCRETE TO BE 4000 PSIMINIMUM AN sues TOcCro,
/ 5. CONCRETE SLABS ARE THE BE 4" MINTHICKNESS W/ FIBER MESH OR X6 WAF1.4 WAM OVER  MIL VB LAPPED SRR
N | (L D SOIL OR G
| 4 CONCRETE SLA® ELEVATIONS MAY VARY AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH THE ARGHITEGTURAL PLANS.
/ 5 PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TAKEN AS 2000 PSF. CONCTRACTOR THE VERIFY WITH
e — _ | GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. GCED HAS VERIIED AS OF 2024.2.23
r T T e 6 ALLREINFORCEMENT TO BE LAPPED AT 46 THE DIAMETER OF THE BARS.
7. AL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE BENT AND LAPPED AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS.
| | | 8 SEE ARCH PLANS FOR ALL FFE

|

|

: J%AELE ROOF: 912 GABLEROCF 02 ‘SHED STYLE ROOF: 31/ 12
|

FOOTING SCHEDULE:
| |
- | s | | 2 D DIMENSIONS REINFORCEMENT o
o _ 4 | —— / FI 24Wx16'DSTRPFTG 345@BOT gt
r— "(— — %Q_ - _'J ;_/_ s L %"J i P2 16Wx16DSTRPFTG 345 @BOT. gggg
v
| | P | L _,l_ 2 L __ | SF1 B'XIEXIEDSPROFTG  445EW. Eégi
L= - [ [I— SF2 XM XIEDSPROFTG  G4SEW. : Sgﬁ
L N ¢ )osn
I H =
] [ H 8
| | = " oo NG WL o
' | I o7 supsEw TT VAL ey {
’ 38" X 4" TITENS GF CAR PORT FILLED SOLID E
|
|

| I w250 wrasemd
| EDGE OF SLAB
| 2 4" CONC. SLAB W 6x6 W1.4W1.4.

SF1 | | SF2
| 7/ r— —/\/ WWM Dﬂﬂsswssn\ n T esmEno
| e —4 FINISH PATIO SLAB
-

— — \ |

L N BMIL V.8, LAPPED & TAPED

i wmonresarose 1] | 3
| HOOKED NTOFOOTING . 4w s

/4 ADDITIONAL STEM WALL / FRAMING
\S20/ SCALE: 172 = 10"

|

|
| | .
| |
| |

/ - s i1
——————— Froscis
I_ _________________ _| l_ _ _J o CCOLUMN PER PLAN
L il | 1 T i
| | | | VERTOA WAL RENFORCEENT
‘ | REBAR FROM ADJOINING STRIP 'O BE HOOKED IN TO FOOTING
| | | FOOTINGS: USTHROUGH [
| | S| T
| | | | renpemp T &
| | senpuns ]
Loy e 1 §3
Ly / I I /3 COLUMN FOOTINGS prl
l/ Va A0 = " s
Y : i | |/ (S20/ SCALE: 1/2'= 10 g :
{ (! Y 28
) - =
< | I | | VERT,REBAR FROW STEMIALL g §
¢ | I . | | 0P S oUW RERH | [ -
</ l ‘ / | | INWALL ABOVE 3
) / ssremeres e
e J— ) e J4) P ]
Ca! / < [ et B e e e S | W owewesn\ B SN BLDG PERMIT PLANS
o ) = - moosis FILE
£ MUCK PRESENT PER GEO ) T - Topy of Recor
[ B somws < | |
o rose ey i g /
2 \ PROJECT #: 23526
0 ) ——— o
roormennwsumct::ss& \. R 4 < froroomy DRAWN BY: £
<‘ o SEERAN | ‘SEE FOUNDATION NOTES SZ 0
) 1\ FOUNDATION PLAN 5
/5 FOUNDATION PREP < @ SCALE 14" = 10" _/ 2>\ TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING
(§2.0/ SCALE: 172" = 10" { : ’ S2.0/ SCALE: 172" = 10"



'CONCRETE COLUMN NOTES

-1 172" REBAR COVER MIN

- COLUMNS TOBE A
-HOOK|

MIN. OF 4000 PSI CON
ALL END BARS INTO ADJACENT BEAM OR TIE BEAM 12" MN.

(CRETE.

o
o

()% VERT. BARS.

RTESATE OC.

3 4
c c3
4% VERT. BARS (6)#5 VERT.84RS
HTESATEOC. HTESATE 0C

/2> CONCRETE COLUMNS

EXTERIOR STAR NOTES

POSTS PN W/ ABIU442 BASES ON SLAG
BEAMS  PT Q)20 Wi(2)38"BOLTS TO POST
JOSTS:  PT.2XB@16°0C. WILUSZBSS HANGER
DECKNG:  PT.S4DECKING  WISS#X2112' SCREWS
STRNGERS: PT.2X12@ 16 0C.

c 3
1STFLOOR WALL FRAMING NOTE

1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS
1. 8 CMU WITH #5 BARS IN FULLY GROUTED CELLS AT 48" O.C. AND AT ALL
EDGES OF OPENINGS AND CORNERS.

\
12 TIEBEAMS
THICKEN SLAB UNDER 121, TIEBEAMTO BE LOCATED OVER ALL CMU BEARING WALLS , UNO.
STARS TOB REINFORCE 122, SEE2/S30FOR DETALS
T wssams@arocew 13 RECEIVE TWO STAGE
TO. WALKWAY 0" AS ARCH.
2 DECORATIVEWALLS
o 21 VOODEN WALLS ATTACHED TO SLAB AND TIE BEAMS W1 114" X 311"
§ ONS @ 9" 0.C.
3 L |\ 7-s7ep ooy T0. 0ECK 3
(H) KNEE-WALL & STEP DOWN
ALONG BACKEEDGE |
OF CARPORT SLA8 o ot
L{ TO. FOYER SLAB +4" | / o
t R VN
e \
LowvERED X
| DECORATVE WALLS wsTEP LR 7 §TEP DOWN
|
|
| 4 () KNEEWALL
SLOPESUB ALONG PAVERS OVER COMPACTED SOL OR
! < ‘OF CARPORT SLAS /' COMPOSITE DECKING ON SLEEPERS
|
i
) TO. CARPORT SUAB 40
EDGE OF CARPORT SLAS [
[
(- a
| LOUvEReD
43000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB W/ |~ DECORATIE WALL TO. DECK4"
7 WV 66 1.4 OVER COMPACTED FILL
] ANDBMLVE
|
[
|
| TO. CARPORT SLAB 440"
\ PAVERS OVER COMPACTED SOIL OR
‘COMPOSITE DECKING ON SLEEPERS
(
\ (M KNEEWALL
sLope sus ALONG BACK EDGE
EDGE OF CARPORT SLAS. | S OF CARPORT SLAB
7 STEP DOWN o
#78AR INGROUTED CELL —/ )
DROPPED CMU BEARING WALL
CMUBEARING / WISINGLE COURSE BOND BEAM ABOVE #7 BARIN GROUTED CELL MU WALL PER ARCHS
- DECORATIVE
¢ soresus a
TO. GARAGE SUAB +4*
oy BEARNG
W TIE BEAM ABOVE
43000PS| CONCRETE SLABW/
WWF 6X6 14 OVER COMPACTED FILL
ANDGNLVB
TO. GARAGE SUB +4"
El
¢ soresus
\_ CMU BEARING
WITIE BEAM ABOVE
/ 1\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN BLDG PERMIT PLANS
\$30/ SCALE 1" = 10" T
opy of Record

RECEIVED
MAR 2 1 2004

TOVIN OF LONGBOAT KEY
Pianning, Zoning & Buiding




FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

|

FLook \DECKING TO BE 44 CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AT 24" 0C
AND 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" 0.C. AT
NTERMEDATE Wi

WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS,  PROVIDE FULL OEPTH
BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS
THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE T0 B RESTRAINED 70 PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
THE SIDES.
USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS ON ALL WOOD TRUSS AND LEDGER
CONNECTIONS,

ATTACH 518" NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
JOISTS T0 PROVIDE FIRE BARRIER TO LIVING SPACES

oPE 18
AY)

OPENFORSTARS

B2
-

64000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB.

WI#5 BARS @ 17 0.C. EACH WA
BARS TO BE MIDDLE OF SLAB.
‘SLAB PITCHED FOR DRAINAGE

2
5
L
g

Ai

AND AT ALL BEAMS & HEADERS,

PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE
WHERE REQUIRED, PR(
WATER INTRUSION (TYP. y

=
H
i
I
1
|
gl
4
I
|
5F|
]
I
T
I

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO GCED FOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTIO!

LLUSTRATI Y. REFER TO
THE ENGING TRUSS L BY THE

‘TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND Rkl FicTUREs.
AND DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND
AVOID LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR

SES IN

HALLW RECESSED LIGHTING AND

OTHER FIXTURES. ARE COMMONLY LOCATED.

s cen . AND
FLOOR LEVEL CraANGES Wit A AR CHTECTURAL DRANNG

INTERIOR FLOOR FRAMING T0 Bk 18- DEES SPEN WEB TRUSSES AT 24°0..

MAX WITH AT MINIMUM 1 ROW OF BRACING AT CENTER LINE.

=T

W/#5 BARS @ 12° 0.C. EACH WAY
BARS TO BE MIDDLE OF SLAB

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
4000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB |
|
|
|
|
|
1
i
|
|
I
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|

MR TZWNAAY
= o #3STRRUPS AS NOTED

| (I
| ’ I ‘ { ‘ } ‘SLAB PITCHED FOR DRAINAGE
i 5
: Pl [ N 3
'1
I
i
I [
|
B
|
I ZSL0PETOEDGE
| =%
. R
|
|
I
|
L
IR SEXKX T
‘ | ‘ | ’ | | ‘ | |\‘\anu|ssJo I CONCRETE BEANOTES
LU 1 oRoveeAL |
11/ REBAR COVER MIN
»S‘“WPSTOBEA'TONCENTERWERBEAFIMGPUNN
BE A MIN. OF 4000 PS|
~MO0KALLENDEARSIN'UADMCMBEAMOR“EEEAM|TM\M
- TOP REBAR TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER SUF
[ T BOTTOM REBAR 0 8 CONTINUOUS BETWERN SUPPORTS
g “TIE BEAM PER PLAN \ 'NEW CONCRETE BEAM
y— /
- - - AT
g [ R | 1 - ==
| i il i
< 1 " .
& ] - S I §
% J ’ 1 ‘ ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ S . « s A i £ od
Ll - oy
| - wp :
[ N R e AN | :
HOOK ALL BARS > S = 2 : ! o
12/ MININTO ADIACENT | T
TIE BEAM
[ R N |

TRUSSES 758
R |
/ 1\ SECOND FLOOR FRAMING
\84.0/ SCALE: 14"= 10"
o o
?‘ 8 (Nom) 8 (NOM) 8 (NOM) 8 (NOM,) W
™ cat 82 s BLDG PI—;&\MT PLANS
LEDGER, PREATERNING 47 BARS BOTTOM (0#7 B4RS BOTTOM (4)#7 BARS BOTTOM LE
WIBLOCKING (2)#5BARS BOTTOM (2)#7 BARS TOP (2)#7 BARS TOP (2) £7 BARS TOP m&ﬁmord
(2)#5 BARS TOP. #3STRRUPS ATS" OC. H3STIRRUPS AT 8" 0.C. #3STRRUPS AT 0.C. (2) #5 BARS MIDDLE
#3STI \T 9" OVER CLEAR SPANS, #3STIRRUPS AT 9" 0.C.
24" 0.C. ABOVE CMU WALLS
/ 2\ DECK SECTION _/ 2>\ CONCRETE BEAMS
($40/ SCALE: 14" = 10" \$40/ SCALE: 14" =70 RECEIVED
MAR 7 1 2024
TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY

Planning, Zoning & Buiding




HUC HANGER

/ 7" SQR PSL POST
—————————— g
o

Exmmmus\

msmmwm,s/

/ 17\ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
(S5.0/ SCALE: 174

|
I
|
z
g
£l
2
’;‘ LY
2 HNGER
|
I 7' SQRPSLPOST
| W/ ** ECC TOP CAPS PER SIMPSON ™
|
(@175 X 125" \-J‘-
1
(3) STUD IN WALL 1]
W/ (2) MSTA24 STRAPS. I
I
|
I
] H |
& 5 !
= % ]
£ & 3
5 2 1
& e E I
&
3
H w3
521
g': I
gl
4 |
ER
s E
] zi
8 e
= =
3 2|
z |
I
|
|
|
|
(3) STUD IN WALL I
WI2)MSTAZ STRAPS | P
\/wl'zocmocapsmsnwsoﬂ"
(3)1.75" X 11.25°LVL. I'L
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

2ND FLOOR WALL FRAMING NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WAL

s
1. 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULLY BLOCKED AT PANEL EDGES.
12 TYPIGALHEADER TOEGE 3 2X10#2.UNLESS NOTED OTH
13 IOR WALLS TO REC IE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING
AS sPEchlsostRc« NSTALL PER MANUR. SPECS FOR THE
IVEN C&C LOAD!

2 INTERIOR WOOD PARTITION

WALLS
21, 2X6 OR2X4 AT 16" O.C. WITH 1 ROW OF INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING

112/80LTS @ 12°0C.
STAGGERED TOP AND BTM

OVERBEARING \

LCE4Z POST CAP TOEA BEAM
OR TO EA. SIDE OF BEAM
POSTPER PLAN

@HETA0 TES

" B peRPLN

/2 TYPICAL PORCH POST
($5.0/ SCALE: 112’ = 10"

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record
RECEIVED
MAR 7 1 2004

TOWN OF L
ON(
lanning, 7 »ng?ﬂ, KEY




ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

) ENGINEERED TRUSS L
i_h_L Y Iy _LD—I [ T ] I APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. p
o THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TO THE

BY THE .
TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
TAKE CARE TO AVOID.

©

8 DRAIN L(
2 LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR.
E “. TRUSSES IN HALLWAYS
8 AND! FIXTURES
g ARE COMMONLY LOCATED.
2 5 TRUSS DESIGNER TO VERIFY ALL BEARING HEIGHTS, CEILING CHANGES, AND
s FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
'ROOF FRAVING NOTES:
1. ALLTRUSSESTO BE AT24"0.C.MAX
| 2 ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D
. — - NALS @ 4 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
3 THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
e ey = T A T s S /& I S |
ALLWOOD TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.
| 1 S S ——— (ISR e —! | 1 ST (PSR | 5. STRAPPING (WOOD)
7] 51 HTA0 . =110018
| @ 52 HTS20 TWIST STRAP =131018
"+ - - 1 53 (2 HTS20 TWIST STRAP 2262018
~—— 54  LGT3IGIRDERTIE =3480L8
55 LGT4GIRDERTIE =408018
56 HGTW/FULL HEIGHT THREADEDROD = 1034518
-__-—————- - — — - — 6 VERIFYANY TRUSS
SHED STYLEROOF: 33/ 12 ol
| & 7 TO REFER PLANS FOR VAULTED,
—r - B e e —— ~[,____ [ e — TRAY, OR OTHER VARIATIONS IN CEILING HEIGHT WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED.
£ -
2 ] H 5
H] I T S mm———— -—— e — e
H ]
£ Lo - = N - I
|l ¢ US| S, S ———— 1 T (P g SIS
|
‘ - - B U [ S 1
S
2
— - -y =
| 8
‘ - ~A§4______ e -
- [ I - RS S R S
|
g
g | 1 | B (e e | S|
g u
£
H L. | I | (S e———
g i/ I SR [NV S W
£
E 4. S U (S R |
] ol
CENTER OF TRUSS T0 BE LEFT OPEN
FOR ADDITIONAL ATTIC STORAGE.
ADD 40 PSF LOAD TO BOTTOM CHORD
n
s i
HP END TRUSSES @ 24°0C. o
100

/ 17\ ROOF FRAMING PLAN
($60/ SCALE: 14"=1-0°

\ ‘THICKENED BOTTOM CHORD MEMBER D\

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE

1\ SPECIALTY TRUSS Copy of Record
$6.0/ SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

RECEIVED

MAR 2 1 2024
TOWN OF LONGBOAT Key
Planining, Zoning & Building




w
PERBEAN SCHEDLLE 1 [ |
! - ]
I AP SPLICE LENGTH \
T
OB
BOTIOMREBAR SpUCES  CENTERED BETWEEN PLNGS
TOBE CENTERED OVER
COLUUNS ORPLNGS
L1 concrere couumorpig ==

60" LANDING MAX

248 £2 LEDGER W/
2ROWS 38"X5" LAGS @ 16" 0.C. (WOOD)

1ROW 558" X 5" TITENS @ 48" O.C.
(CMU FILLED / CONCRETE)

LOAD BEARING WALL
PERPLAN

N

2/ #2 LEDGERW/
2ROWS 38X 5" LAGS @ 16" 0.C. (WOOD)

1ROW 5B X5" msws@w oc
(CMU FILLED / CONCRETE)

2620875
@15°0C. WiLUS

(2175 X925 WL

WWOOD WALL W/ H6 TIES

AB#2401TS
@16°0C. WILUS?

24 #5TUD@ 16'0C,
KNEE WALL SUPPORTING
FIRST LEVEL LANDING ONLY \

P, SILLWI 114X 234"

TAPCONS @ 16" 0.C. MN Y

+

‘SEE BEAM SCHEDULE FOR

/  REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT
LT

_i &

——
el

LAP SPLICE LENGTH

HANGER STRINGERS TO
FULL BLOCKING OF TRUSSES
2K12#2 NOTCHED STRINGERS
16 0.C. MAX W/ LUS28 SLOPED
HANGER AT ATTACHMENTS
HANGER STRINGERS TO
FULL BLOCKING OF TRUSSES
2X12#2 NOTCHED STRINGERS
16" 0.C. MAX W/ LUS28 SLOPED
HANGER AT ATTACHMENTS
GRADE/SLAB

/ 7\ TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED STAIR DETAIL

INTERIOR FLOOR LEDGER NOTES

LLFIRST LBEg
0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TRUSSES AT 24*

TENHD @

e
170 INA STAGGERED PATTERN & SHALL BE ENBEDDED §'MIN.INTO CASTANPLACE

CONCRETE TIE BEAMS.

3 ALL FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE (2) SMPSON H3 CLIPS AT EACH END TO FASTEN TRUSS
LEDGER

4 T08E 3
@EDGES, 6" O.C. INFIELD.

W/ 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C

TYPICAL
LEDGER

DETAIL <

4\ LEDGERS

@ SCALE: 172"= 10"

P8 OR DSP STUD PLATE TIES
AT DOUBLE STUDS
P2 STUD PLATE TIES EA STUD

HEADER PER PLANS :

HEADER TIE-DOWN PER PLANS

A REOL Siree e

ONPLANS [~ DousLE sTUD Wi 2) 16Ga COIL
. s e
it
LT AN
e\
= oo
T e s
| ~ THROUGH FLOOR SYSTEM
Awscolsmie
T
o ore

H zr ||

DBL. 2x TOP PLATES —/

2(BLOCKING @ MID SPAN \

ASTUDS @ 16" 0. \

WWOOD ROOF TRUSSES W
NTSIG T3 10106 PATE U

HEADER PER PLAN
I\_ usmasssraps excsioe
(OF HEADERS, TYPICAL

K\ MIN1KING 1 1K
STUD.UNLESSNOTED

17 GIP BORDSHEATHNG.
T sromN) |

P STUDPLATE TIE @ EA
BOTTOM OF STUD

126" TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 32 0.C.
EXCEPT AT OPENINGS AND CORNERS \

2PTBOTTOMPLATE

58" X8 TITEN HD'S ATALL

GPENNGS 110 CORVERS
/ wHowz

‘CONCRETE FOUNDATION
OR BEAM BELOW.

/2 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED BEARING WALLS

(S7.0/ SCALE: 112’ = 10"

POURED TIE BEAM
PERPLAN

VERT REBAR T0 TERMINATE IN
HOOK INTO TIE BEAM

S vt
By

/ 3"\ TIE BEAM @ OPENINGS

\S7.0/ SCALE: 1/

ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
‘SPECIFICATION TO MEET C&C WIND LOADS.

5 CDXPLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING Wi
WNALS @4 0. @ EDGES, &' INFIELD

ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@2¢'0c. (DESIGN BY OTHERS)

'ROOF TIE-DOWN PER
'ROOF FRAMING PLAN

DRIP EDGE AND FASCIA

508" GYP. BOARD CEILINGS. 2ASUBFASCIA

12 DRWALL INTEROR W R 19 _/
BATTINSUL.

GULF COAST|

ENGINEERING & DESIGN

1705 6th Street, Sarasota, FL 34236
541-216.6101  Car of Auth 433790

&

FoRTH BY

EOGES, 6" INFIELD

SILLPLATE ATTACHED TO
TOP OF TRUSSES W12 8 000
'SCREWS PER TRUSS AND GLUED

18 TRUSS SYSTEM,
BY OTHERS
STUDS STRAPPED

RIMBOARD PER TRUSS DESIGNER
TIES PER PLAN

CASTIN-PLACE TIE

| BEAMORCONCRETE BEAM
55 GYP.BORRD CELNGS {4 PERPLANS

STUCCO FINISH PER
TMC.928

# VERTICAL REBAR @ 48" o.c.
! MAX, AT EA. CORNER, & AT EA.

END OF OPENINGS (LAP 25"
MIN. AT SPLICES)

& REINFORCED CMU WALL W/

TIED SLAB TO STEM Tl TrSECRLDDER TR
Wi(1]25 CONTINUOUS HORIZO!
T RenFORCEENT EveRy
OTHER COURSE
4 CONC.SLAB PERPLANS g
BLDG PERNIIT PLANS
FNSHGRADE [ || F

=i

-
'HOOKED INTO FOOTING

TERMTE TREATED,
COMPACTED SOIL

RECEIVED

1\ TYPICAL WALL SECTION MAR 7 1 2024

@ SCALE: 1/2"= 10"

ASTMC-926
i
3
B
-
o

No.

730 Longboat Ct.
Longboat Key, FL 34228

DATE: November 21, 2023

ORAWN BY: 6

57.0




PORTION OF LOT 4, OF BLOCK 19, OF LONGBEACH, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 66 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS

OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, WHICH LIES WITHIN 37 12 FEET OF THE LINE SEPARATING SAID LOT 4 FROM THE ADJOINING LOT 5; ALSO THAT PORTION OF
LOT 5 OF SAID BLOCK 19, OF SAID SUBDIVISION LYING WITHIN 25 FEET OF SAID LINE SEPARATING LOT 5 FROM THE ADJOINING LOT 4;
PARCEL 2: WEST 25 FEET OF LOT 5 AND EAST 3/4 OF LOT 6, BLOCK 19, LONGBEACH, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 66 OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA. g
TOGETHER WITH ALL RIGHTS, TITLE, AND INTEREST WHICH GRANTOR NOW HAS OR MAY ACQUIRE IN THE FUTURE BY VIRTUE OF THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT, s %
DATED MARCH 1, 1966 AND RECORDED IN O.R. BOOK 280, PAGE 439, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MANATEE CCOUNTY, FLORIDA. Eo §
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EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE CONVERTED INTO A NON-HABITABLE

AACCESSORY STRUCTURE (POOL HOUSE] PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF

THE PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENCE.

THERE WILL ONLY BE 1 KITCHEN, THE EXISTING KITCHEN IN
EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE DEMO'ED.

NAA AN

C

3
SUNSET| | [ ic " SUNRISE

ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW DFE SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE
RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT AT MINIMUM, CAN WITHSTAND FLOOD
WATERS FOR 72 HOURS WITHOUT DAMAGE AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL
BULLETIN #2 AND FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.8

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
EROSION CONTROL OF STORMWATER RUN-OFF, AS PER THE
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
AND AS REQUIRED BY FEMA SHALL BE MET THROUGHOUT THE BUILD.

/ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL, THE TOWN
OF LONGBOAT KEY ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND EPA
CLEAN WATER ACT OF 1972.

SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR AND DURING
CONSTRUCTION AS PER THE CONTRUCTION STAGING PLAN.
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GENERAL NOTES:

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
EROSION CONTROL OF STORMWATER RUN-OFF, AS PER THE
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES]
AND AS REQUIRED BY FEMA SHALL BE MET THROUGHOUT THE
BUILD.

ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL, THE TOWN
OF LONGBOAT KEY ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND
EPA CLEAN WATER ACT OF 1972.

SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR AND DURING
CONSTRUCTION AS PER THE CONTRUCTION STAGING PLAN.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

MIN. REQ. SETBACKS

EXISTING FENCE

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE
2,175 SF

PROPOSED PERVIOUS COVERAGE
885 SF

EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE
1,370 SF

900 SF

EXISTING PROPERTY GRADE ELEVATION

EL

OTHER IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE AT GRADE LVL

EXISTING GRADE ADJACENT TO PROPERTY

ZERO IMPERVIOUS PAVERS

HYDRO-BLOCK IS AN ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY HARDSCAPE
PRODUCT. IT ALLOWS THE READMISSION OF WATER INTO THE
GROUND AND THE NATURAL RECHARGE OF THE AQUIFER BY
REDUCING OR ELIMINATING STORM WATER RUNOFF. THIS 4°X 8"
PERMEABLE PAVER HELPS PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT FROM
DANGEROUS POLLUTANTS IN STORM WATER RUN-OFF. THE
HYDRO-BLOCK PAVER INCORPORATES SLIGHT CHAMFERS WITH
VOIDS THAT ARE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH WIDE TO DIRECT WATER
THROUGH 6 VERTICAL CHANNELS. THIS WILL ALLOW WATER TO
PASS THROUGH THE PAVEMENT SURFACE AT A RATE OF APPROX.
354 INCHES PER HOUR.

CONSTRUCTION STAGING ONLY

{ CONSTRUCTION ACCESS,
PARKING AND MATERIAL STORAGE
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GENERAL NOTES: STORM WATER, EROSION AND

1. NewswaLe Drainace pLAN Is For INDicarep oranace SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN:
BOUNDARY UNITS ONLY,

2. SWALE SLOPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.23% 1. PROJECT TO START UPON ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE. AND COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FOOT (1-0") 3. SILT FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AT PERIMETER OF

CONSTRUCTION AREA ALONG PROPERTY LINE AS PER SURVEY
+ CONSTRUCTION STAGING PLANS.

VERTICAL RISE IN SIX FEET (6'-0") HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
WITHIN FIVE FEET (5'-0") OF ANY PROPERTY LINE.

4 NO MNTAL TS WERE 4. SILT FENCE TO BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND
FOR THIS SITE BY DESIGNMARKET. TO BE MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED.

5. NO UNDERGROUND ENROACHMENTS HAVE BEEN FIELD 5. ALLGUTTER DOWN SPOUTS TO DRAIN INTO INFILTRATION
LOCATED EXCEPT AS SHOWN. [e.g. UTILITIES, TRENCH. GUTTER DESIGN CAPTURES 100% OF TOP FLOOR
FOUNDATIONS] RUNOFF.

6. NO INSTRUMENT OF RECORD REFLECTING EASEMENTS,
RIGHT OF WAYS, AND/OR OWNERSHIP WERE FURNISHED BY
THIS SURVEYOR EXCEPT AS SHOWN.

% NO JURISDICATION WETAND AREAS OR OTHER PHYSICAL
TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES HAVE BEEN LOCATED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. PERMANENT LANDSCAPING MUST BE PROTECTED FROM
DAMAGE DURING THE CONTRUCTION PROCESS. THIS
INCLUDES BOXING THE TRUNKS IN BEHIND A 2x4 "FENCE" A
WHICH ALSO SURROUNDS THE ROQTS.

9. ALLGUTTER DOWN SPOUTS TO DRAIN INTO GRADING
LOW POINTS AND/OR INFILTRATION TRENCHES. GUTTER
DESIGN CAPTURES 100% OF TOP FLOOR RUNOFF.

10.  ALL RAINWATER DIRECTED FROM PROPOSED STRUCTURE
AND IMPERVIOUS AREAS TOWARDS GRADING LOW POINTS
AND/OR INFILTRATION TRENCHES WITHOUT SPILLING OVER
TO ADJACENT LOTS.

ZERO IMPERVII

PAVERS

HYDRO-BLOCK IS AN ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY
HARDSCAPE PRODUCT. IT ALLOWS THE READMISSION OF
WATER INTO THE GROUND AND THE NATURAL RECHARGE
OF THE AQUIFER BY REDUCING OR ELIMINATING STORM
WATER RUNOFF. THIS 4"X 8" PERMEABLE PAVER HELPS
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT FROM DANGEROUS
POLLUTANTS IN STORM WATER RUN-OFF. THE
HYDRO-BLOCK PAVER INCORPORATES SLIGHT CHAMFERS
WITH VOIDS THAT ARE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH WIDE TO
DIRECT WATER THROUGH 6 VERTICAL CHANNELS. THIS
WILL ALLOW WATER TO PASS THROUGH THE PAVEMENT
SURFACE AT A RATE OF APPROX. 354 INCHES PER HOUR

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS / LOT DRAINAGE DETAILS AND INFILTRATION TRENCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF LONGBOAT KEY, LAND DEVLOPMENT CODE / ARTICLE Il / DIVISION 5 / SECTION 158.030 -
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS.

ALL STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM DEVELOPMENT SITES AND CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL MEET APPLICABLE SOUTHWEST FLORIDA
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION APPLICABLE STORMWATER AND
WASTEWATER DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS.

éLL E‘TTRDMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS SHALL ASSURE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE, FLOOD PREVENTION, AND PROTECTION OF WATER
UALITY.

ALL ON-SITE MANAGEMENT OF RUNOFF IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT POST-DEVELOPMENT DISCHARGE RATES
WILL NOT EXCEED PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

NO STORMWATER SHOULD BE DISCHARGED DIRECTLY INTO SARASOTA BAY OR THE GULF OF MEXICO UNLESS IT HAS BEEN DETAINED
ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE REGULATIONS AND CONVEYED TO THE OPEN WATER IN AN ACCEPTABLE
MANNER.

ALL PUBLICATIONS INCORPORATED IN THE SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT [SWFWMD) CRITERIA FOR REVIEW
OF SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SHALL BE USED IN PLANNING AND REVIEWING SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT WITHIN THE
TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY.

— —

IF DE-WATERING IS REQUIRED, DRAIN TO STREET
REFERENCE DEWATERING SYSTEM OR REFER TO
BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUE!
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SITE EROSION CONTROL OF STORMWATER RUN-OFF, AS PER
THE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
(NPDES) AND AS REQUIRED BY FEMA SHALL BE MET
THROUGHOUT THE BUILD.
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ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION -
RESIDENTIAL, THE TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY ZONING AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND EPA CLEAN WATER ACT OF
1972

SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR AND DURING

7
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RATINGS AND WALL BUILD UPS. PLEASE SEE PRODUCT PAGE AND CONTACT THE MANUFACTURER FOR
MORE INFORMATION. TIMBER FRAME TO BE APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. y
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

CODE:

A.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
ACT (ADA] AND COMPLY WITH NEC 2023 AND NFPA 70.

B.  ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED.

FLOOD ZONE REQUIREMENTS/STATE PERMITTING:

A ALL ELECTRIC TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE D.F.E.

B.  NOELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS.

m

C.  COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA DEP PERMIT.

LECTRICAL LEGEND

COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES:

A COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTIONS FROM EQUIPMENT TO DISCONNECTS TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH RESPECTIVE

TRADE (L.E. HVAC, PLUMBING ETC.)

B.  COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT LOCATIONS FOR ALL MOTORS AND OTHER

EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR WIRED UNDER THIS DIVISION BUT FURNISHED UNDER

ANOTHER DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

C.  COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND LOAD REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLIANCES.

NG SOFFIT NGUNT LIGHT FIXTURE.

COORDINATION WITH OWNER:  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WALK-THRU WITH OWNER,

WALL MOUNT LIGHT FICTURE | WALL S0

CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICIAN PRIOR TO ROUGH IN OF ELECTRICAL AND PRIOR TO INSTALLING

PULL CHAN LIGHT FXT

FINISHES. ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL FINISHES NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SELECTED BY

OWNER.

COORDINATE TELEPHONE SYSTEM INSTALLATION WITH OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE SOUND SYSTEM WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

R CLOSET LINEAR TPE LIGHTS

COORDINATE COMPUTER WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.

SURFACE MT.FLOI

T w2 TURES

COORDINATE TV OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

T SURFACE M1 FLOURESCENT W/ £ TUBES

COORDIANATE ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM (DOORBELL) WITH OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

XAAUST FAN TNT

COORDINATE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

OAUSTAN

COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR WITH ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

SMOKE DETECTORINTERCONNECTED

SHOKE/ CARBON MONOKIE DETEC

CoMEO, INTERCONNECTED

Tommoowmp

COORDINATE POOL AND POOL DECK LIGHTING WITH SWIMMING POOL SUBCONTRACTOR.

ELECTRICAL DiSCO)

O FLOOD SWTCH - VERIFY PONER RED.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS WITH OWNER.
. COORDINATE CENTRAL VACCUUM EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS LOCATIONS, IF REQUIRED.
ARC FAULT: ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
OUTLETS INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT

S| NN HNARRRRAARNRRNAR

CEILING FAN WILIGHT, PREPARE FOR 75L8 WEIGHT

N

INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS

DeNaTes ciReuT

APPLIES TOALL AREAS EXCEPT BATHROOMS AND GARAGES.

GFI/ARC-FAULT: KITCHEN AND UTILITY ROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI/ARC-FAULT PROTECTED.

COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL217

AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS FBC R313 AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING

CYLINDER DOWN LIGHT W/TURT

EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. ALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD

LUTRON K1 P40

WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND BATTERY SUPPLIED IN CASE OF POWER OUTAGE UNLESS EXEMPT

UNDER R313.2.1 ALL SMOKE AND CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED BY A NATIONALLY

ol [Ele|ele|éfe| |

RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND INSTALLED WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH BEDROOM.

ALL CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID COPPER, AND ALL CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER

ESlE

SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER USING BOLTED LUGS AT TERMINALS.
PACK ALL SLEEVES FOR CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND FLOOR SLABS WITH FIRE

RESISTANT MATERIALS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE UL RATED.
ALL EMPTY CONDUITS (EC) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NYLON PULL WIRES.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED SIZE OF ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING EQUIPMENT, [L.E. MOTORS, HVAC,
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS, ELEVATORS, OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, ETC)
WITH APPROVED EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO ORDERING
PANEL BOARDS.
BREAKERS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE NEC 2020, THE EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE AND MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SERVICE SIZE.
ALL CONDUITS IN OR UNDER SLAB OR UNDERGROUND SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40.
ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.
ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE IN CONDUIT USING PROPER EQUIPMENT AND MEET NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE [NEC 2020) REQUIREMENTS. deouieiy
ALL WIRE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING, SHALL BE COPPER. Conoucton
ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE "FULL SIZE". NO TANDEM, PIGGY BACK, TWIN OR HALF SIZE BREAKERS WILL
BE ACCEPTED. BREAKER MUST BE APPROVED BEFORE INSTALLATION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY POWER AND TEMPORARY
LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY POWER SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE POWER FOR
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION USE. TEMPORARY LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHT SO THAT THE
INDIVIDUAL TRADES WORK CAN BE COMPLETED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STICKERS IN ELECTRICAL PANEL, INDICATING PHYSICAL AIR HANDLER
LOCATIONS AND BREAKER NUMBER.
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW, FREE OF DEFECTS AND BEAR THE MFR'S NAME, TRADE
NAME AND TESTING LAB LABEL.
AT LEAST (2) BRAND CIRCUITS ARE PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN.
OUTLET SPACING TO CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.
PROVIDE SWITCH & SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE IN ALL ATTIC ACCESS.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
AFF:

SWITCHES 42"

OUTLETS 14" (EXCEPT OUTLETS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
TELEPHONE 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
TELEVISION 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT GFI OUTLETS.
ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO FOOTING STEEL.

CHECK SITE PLAN AND/OR LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR LOW VOLTAGE OR EXTERIOR LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS.

GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE ON DEDICATED CIRCUIT AND THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SUPPLYING THE
RECEPTACLE(S) IN A GARAGE SHALL NOT SUPPLY OUTLETS OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE PER SECTION
E3901.9 EBC 2023

SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE A 10-YEAR BATTERY BACK-UP.

NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMOS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE
HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN 75% PERMANENTLY INSTALLED.

BATHROOMS VENT TO THE OUTSIDE.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM THE BEACH MUST BE PROTECTED TURTLE LIGHTING.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE SCHEMATIC:

__2-2/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTORS
[+ iaws copper conoucTon
sovereRcan |

]

GROUND ROD

FRL
CONGRETE ENCASES SERVICE CONDUCTORS.
ELECTRODE

oFE
————— ALLELECTRICAL

I \2 0 w5 oPPER ConDuCTORS

I 1 - 1/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR

ELECTR. SERVICE CALCS

OP 27N

/ONALi‘\§°

(s

OPTIONAL METHOD RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CALCULATION [NEC 2014)

|
. WORKSH

FLOORAREA =

1,45050 FT (A/C)

LOAD TYPE

LOAD VALUE

MULTIPLIER/DEMAND| TOTAL

GENERAL LIGHTING

1450 X3VA

TOTAL LOAD VALUE
=32850VA

4,350 VA

SMALL APPLIANCE
BRANCH CIRCUIT
12) MINIMUM)

(2) CIRCUITS X 1,500 VA

=3,000VA -10,000 VA @ 100%] 10,000 VA
22850VA@40% | 9.140VA
L

LAUNDRY CIRCUIT

(1] CIRCUIT X 1,500 VA

=1,500VA

ELECTRIC DRYER

TITCIRCUIT X 5,000 VA

=5000VA

EL RANGE] IND.CT-WO]

12T RANGE X 11,000 VA

=11,000VA

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

1176/D X800 VA

=800VA

MICROWAVE OVEN

TITMICRO X 1,500 VA

=1500va |

DISHWASHER

(11D/WX 1,200 VA

=1.200VA

EL WATER HEATER

TT1W/H X 4,500 VA

=4500vA |

TOTAL LOAD
(SUM OF LOAD VALUES)

TOTAL LOAD VALUE

=32,850VA — 9.140 VA

AIR CONDITIONER

(11ACX7,000VA

730 LONGBOAT CT

=7000VA | —————— | 7.000vA

AS PER NEC TABLE 310.15(81(7)

'SERVICE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED

TOTAL CALC.LOAD | 16,140 VA

1

MIN. SERVICE SIZE | /240 VOLTS
P - PROJECT.NO. 2023-77

100 = AMi

AL OTHER DEVICES
'ARE " OFF DOOR

FRAME IF A LIGHTING
DEVICE IS NOT

iPa0_

EcuRiy
CONTROL PANEL
THERMOSTAT
AUDIO KEYPAD

LIGHTING KEYPAD

WALL DEVICE POSITIONING:

121323

REVISIONS

LIGHTING DEViCES:

MOUNT PHONE 6° AWAY RECENED 03/12/2024
FROM NEAREST DEVICE - -
DIMMER SWITCHES

AN CONTROL

CARD READER/ FIRE

T
I
| 2
OFF DOOR FRAME. 8Lt
ALARM PULL STATION

ounerm
BASEBOARD

WHEN GANGING LIGHTING WITH AUDIO KEYPADS, THE LIGHTING KEYPADS WILL ALWAYS BE ON THE DOOR SIDE

~ ALL DIMENSIONS ARE AFF. (ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR!

_ THE ABOVE DEVICE LOCATIONS ARE “TYF
INSTALLER MUST CONFIRMALL

PICAL

STACKING 000
DEVICE SHAPES B

"""" FILE~
~Copy of Record

TS Wi THE BUILE

NORTH

DRAWN.BY.My
CHECKED_ My

ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW DFE SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE

RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT AT MINIMUM, CAN WITHSTAND FLOOD
WATERS FOR 72 HOURS WITHOUT DAMAGE AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL
BULLETIN #2 AND FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.8

ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

Electrical

BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL, NEC 2020

AND NFPA 70.
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LECTRICAL LEGEND

5 RECESSED LIGHT W/ WHITE BAFFLE TR

RECESSED WATERPROOF LIGHT

3 LT SwiTcH

= i
o Y kit

< 'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE - HALF SWITCH
0 240 DED. CIRCUIT RECEPTACLE
o
L DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPACLE
e

+ e
& CELING) SOFFIT MOUNT LIGHT FHTURE.
FY WAL Sconce
@ PULL CHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE
o
a
°

RecessED EvERALL

LED UNDER CABINET OR CLOSET LINEAR TPE LIOHTS

208 .77 SURFACE WT,FLOURESCENT W/ 2 TUBES

7T SURFACE M1 FLOURESCENT W/ 4 TUBES

EXHAUST FAN TANT

ExnausT A

'SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED

ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT OF FLOGD SWTCH - ERIFY POWER REG.

(CEILING FAN WILIGHT, PREPARE FOR T5L8 WEIGHT

‘DENaTES OROUT

WL

oW VOLTAGE PATH LGHT

CYLINOER DOWN LIGHT IWITURTLE BULS F SPECIFED!
LUTRON KEY PAD
LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCH

LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH

CSUPPLY REGISTER
NG RETURN REGITER

EdEE E\ﬁm#éél %:, qﬁr a#]{}[

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION

LVL 1 ELECTRICAL LVL 2 ELECTRICAL

Ei
ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA e CEIVED

BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAI MAR 19 2094

Town OF
e LoNgag,
Planting, Zooo2 A'l"";:Ev

X

AND NFPA 70.




GENERAL HVAC NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)

4

2.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, STATE, LOCAL, &
NATIONAL CODES.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW
EVERY DETAIL.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A
COMPLETE WORKING INSTALLATION.

THE DUCT DESIGN AS SHOWN TAKES INTO ACCOUNT THE STATIC PRESSURES AND
SYSTEM LOSSES FROM THE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES SHOWN AS SCHEDULED.
VARIATIONS FROM THIS EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK OR ROUTING LOCATIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

AALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AS REGISTERED OR
CERTIFIED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

WHEN APPLICABLE -THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE
WITH THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION.

DUCTWORK IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

'WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SMACNA MANUALS AND THE
FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:

RIGID RECTANGULAR DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL DUCT SECTIONS,

USE SMACNA APPROVED CONNECTION APPROACH. EXTERNALLY INSULATED

WITH Ré FOIL BACKED INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER. ALL RECTANGULAR

DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE "SOFT" BY UTILIZING ANGLES LESS THAN 90
DEGREES. UTILIZE TURNING VANES AT ALL 90 DEGREE ELBOWS AND

T-SECTIONS.

FIBREBOARD RECTANGULAR DUCT - FIBERGLASS DUCT BOARD, MINIMUM Ré
INSULATION. ANY RECTANGULAR DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE “SOFT" BY
UTILIZING ANGLES LESS THAN 90 DEGREES OR UTILIZE TURNING VANES AT

ALL 90 DEGREE ELBOWS AND T-SECTIONS. BLACKBOARD WHERE VISIBLE.

RIGID ROUND DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, WRAPPED WITH Ré FOIL.

BACKED EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER.

FLEXIBLE DUCTS - FLEXIBLE WIRE REINFORCED DUCT WITH Ré FOIL BACKED
EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER.

EXHAUST DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, UNINSULATED.

AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES TO BE AS SCHEDULED, REFER TO PLANS FOR AIR

PATTERN AND DIRECTIONS AND PROVIDE PATTERN CONTROLLERS AS REQUIRED.

ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATE INSIDE “FREE AREA" DIMENSIONS.
SHALL BE P

APPROVED EQUAL & MOUNTED 54" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

AANSI/ACCA STANDARD 5 'HVAC QUALITY INSTALLATION SPECIFICATION' WITH

PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO SECTIONS 4 THRU 6.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF

ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL EQUIPMENT, THERMOSTATS, SENSORS AND CONTROL PANELS SHALL BE

CLEARLY AND PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH THE SYSTEM NUMBER IT SERVES.

EQUIPMENT TAGS SHALL BE ENGRAVED OR EMBOSSED AND SECURED BY RIVETS OR

SCREWS NEAR THE MANUFACTURES NAME PLATE

THE ENTIRE DUCT SYSTEM TO BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ANTICIPATION OF

PERFORMANCE TESTING. ALL REGISTER BOXES AND PLENUMS SHALL BE SEALED

AS PART OF THE ROUGH-IN PROCESS.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL OPEN DUCTS, REGISTERS, VENTS AND

EQUIPMENT IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE CONTAMINATION DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE FINAL LOCATION FOR ALL CEILING ELEMENTS IS TO BE CO-ORDINATED ON SITE

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OWNER DOCUMENTATION AND

INSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/ACCA STANDARD 5 'HVAC QUALITY

INSTALLATION SPECIFICATION' SECTION 6.

HUMIDISTAT OR

EQUIPMENT NOTES:

1

THE MECHANICAL DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT SELECTION HAS BEEN COORDINATED
WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRICALREQUIREMENTS AND WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS THAT WERE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN. THE MECHANICAL
CCONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE GC/CM OF FIELD CONDITIONS THAT MAY REQUIRE
ALTERNATE DUCT SIZES OR ROUTING PRIOR TO MAKING SUCH CHANGES.
IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL

MANAGER TO THE ALL
COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING DESIGN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
ROOF TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, TO
ENSURE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS. THIS
WILL REQUIRE THE REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS BEFORE MANUFACTURING OF
THESE COMPONENTS. ANY FAILURE TO COORDINATE THE WORK IS SOLELY THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC/CM.

STANDARD MEP COORDINATION APPROACH:

COOLING CAPACITIES BASED ON 75°F DB, 63°F WB AIR ENTERING INDOOR COIL, 95°F
AIR ENTERING OUTDOOR COIL.

PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAPS COMPLETE WITH FLOAT SWITCH. FLOAT
SWITCHES SHALL SHUT DOWN UNIT WHEN TRIGGERED.

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED DURING CONSTRUCTION, TEMPORARY UNITS
SHALL BE USED SHOULD COOLING BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ON CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ALL FILTERS SHALL BE REPLACED.

AIR HANDLERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SECONDARY DRAIN PANS.

LB HEXHT LT DAETER
e

INE TO BE PROVIDED

)1~ PRMARYDRANTOBE
— . FULLY INSULATED
FILTERACCESS TO — ‘STAND INCLUDING
UNEDWITHRIGID 1| TYPICAL UNIT STAND 1
INSULATION - TAL SKELETON
FLOOR N WITH /4° PLYWOOD TOP
‘TYPICAL VERTICAL ARU DETAL
1. DETAL IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY - AGTUAL FIELD APPLICATIONS WILL VARY - ALL SZE8
VARY DUE TOUNIT oF
CLARFICATION
2 TO ALL APPLICABLE BU L
"TIMES. U CONTRACTOR TO FELD VERIFY CLOSETISTAND DIMENSIONS PROR TO
DRYWALL INSTALLATION

'SECONDARY DRAIN LI WITH WATER DETECTION DEVICE WIRED FOR
'UNIT SHUTDOWN WHEN CONDENSATE IS PRESENT INLLINE

4. WHEN PRESENT ON PLAN, OUTSIDE AR TO RETURN PLENUM TO BE CONTROLLED BY
DAMPER APPARATUS ACCESSIBLE FROM INTERIOR OF MECHANICAL UNIT CLOSET

o m
WAL PROVIDED BY OTHERS —\ o
A'WE»ﬂmvEmj
Af-ornRBoX
CLOTHES DRYER tth
4 FLEXBLE DUCT
COMECTIONBY OTHERS

‘THS DETAL REPRESENTS THE INSTALLATION OF A MODEL 425 DRYER BOX BY I-G-VATE TECHNOLOGESS, INC. THE
LOCATION N THE WALL MUST BE FIELD VERFED USING THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DRYERS THAT WILL
'BE INSTALLED IN EACH UNIT. THE 4° 0 DRYER MUST BE ENTIRELY WITHIN THE S 1/2*INSIDE WIDTH OF THE
BOX. COORDRATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO SECURE THE PROPER LOCATION OF THE BOX S THE RESPONSIBLITY OF
‘THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

DRYER BOX EXHAUST CONMECTION - L.T.8,

WORKSHOP 27°N

2 UM
[ 1L (\ﬁ S L cemommoenion
O L

|
N TIPGAL FORAL RAOUTS
N T
% W [E———
- )
e —— [Erp———
OO U AP TR BOCF COLM. L NTAL 06 QRN HE MRS O
P P mriea
S neruL o e o T LT DSV
Bty

PO RV O BEETMETAL STEWS MMM SEART 27
STOVGPE O COLM, DURE RVETS 0
SRS 00T NTERERE WOAER

TYMCAL 8P COLLAR DUCT COMMECTOR WITH DANSER . W18,

— picToRY AW
[ W son

RN« 4 CASHG STATC PRESSRE

CORDENBATE PIPINO UNDER LA - TS

SEPARATE BANDING FOR
INNER AND OUTER JACKETS
MASTIC JONT ACOUSTICALLY LINED SUPPLY
/7mm
mEE—
=

INSULATE BACK OF

. OETAL S DAGRABIATC Y- ACTUALFELD APPUGATIONSVALL VARY - AL 65 VARY UK TO NT SZE AOMACHSE
LOCATON - CONTACTON BT SUPERVIOR OR CARFCATON

2 PTALATION S TO CONFORT0 A, APPLCARE BULDIG CO0E GUDELNES AT AL TS, 608 CONTRCTOR TO LD
VERAY AL TRLSS SPACA ACCESS

% SPACAG, ACOESS AND CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO MAGHNE NSTALLATIN.
VOO 1Y ACORONG TODFRESS. LvRceTECTONDE
S OO NP
TYPICAL LIEAR DFFUBER - KT8, o 14,

‘TYPICALROOF CAP.

‘SPEED CONTROL
(80LID STATE)

HoTEs:

1.PROVIDE BACK DRAFT DAMPER WIBRD SCREEN

2 FLASH A SEAL ROOF AP

3 PROVIDE INTERNAL ISOLATION AND SOUND INSULATION
4.8UPPORT FAN FROM STRUCTURE

EXHAUST FAN DETAL - N.T.8.

ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE FBC 2023 - 8TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL, NEC 2023

AND NFPA 70.
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